Bonding contact persons.

Birmingham University.

Contact: Ian Mcgill.

E-mail: iam@hep.ph.bham.ac.uk 

Machine: Delvotec automatic.

Access angle: 45 deg.

CERN.

Contact: Richard Fortin.

E-mail: Richard.Fortin@cern.ch 

Machine: K&S 1470 automatic.

Access angle: 30 deg.

CNM.

Contact: ALBERTO MORENO GARRIGA.

E-mail: alberto@cnm.es  

Machine: K&S mod.4123 manual / 4127 manual.

Access angle: 

Fakultaet fuer Physik, Universitaet Freiburg.
Contact: Guenther Rieth.

E-mail: guenther.rieth@physik.uni-freiburg.de

Machine: Delvotec 6400.

Access angle:

Universite de Geneve.

Contact: Alain Christinet.

E-mail: alain.christinet@unige.ch

Machine: K&S 1470 automatic.

Access angle: 60 deg.

Glasgow University.

Contact: Richard Bates, Andrew Meikle.

E-mail: r.bates@physics.gla.ac.uk, a.meikle@physics.gla.ac.uk

Machine: K&S 1470.

Access angle: 60 deg.

IFIC Valencia, Spain.

Contact: Rosa Carrasco.

E-mail: rosa.carrasco@ific.uv.es

Machine: K&S 1470 automatic - software level 8.

Access angle: 30 deg. (deep access possible).

KEK.

Contact: Takashi Kohriki.

E-mail: takashi.kohriki@kek.jp, unno@post.kek.jp 

Machine: K&S 4526 manual.

Access angle: 45 deg.

Bonding machine at collaborating industry (in Japan).

Ultrasonic engineering co. ,Ltd.

Contact: Yoshinobu UNNO.

E-mail: unno@post.kek.jp 

Machine: Model URB-412-FA automatic.

Access angle: 45 deg.

Lawrence Berkeley Lab.

Contact: Carl Haber.

E-mail: chaber@lbl.gov 

Machine: K&S 1470 30 degree automatic  Al wedge, K&D 4524 90 degree manual gold ball.

Access angle: 30, 90 deg.

NIKHEF.

Contact: Joop Roevekamp.

E-mail: y89@nikhef.nl

Machine: West Bond and MecEl (manual), Delvotec 6320 automatic.

Access angle:

Oxford University.

Contact: Paul Pattinson.

E-mail: p.pattinson@physics.ox.ac.uk

Machine: K&S 4523 Wedge manual.

Access angle: 30,45 and 90 deg.

Santa Cruz Institute for Particle Physics.

Contact: Bill Rowe, Gwelen Paliaga.

E-mail: Bill@scipp.ucsc.edu, Gwelen@scipp.ucsc.edu

Machine: K&S 2 manual and 1 automatic.

Access angle: manual 90 deg deep access, automatic 60 deg.

University of Uppsala.

Contact: Lars Lindquist.

E-mail: larserik@tsl.uu.se

Machine: K&S 1470 automatic.

Access angle:
